
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Date:  April 22, 2020 

 

 Project: Kasaan and Tatitlek Bulk Fuel 

Tank Fabrication 

   

 

 Solicitation No.: 20062 

 

 Addendum No. Two 

 

 

TO ALL PLANHOLDERS: 

 

The enclosed addendum amends the bid documents for the above referenced Project. 

 

Acknowledgment of this addendum is required on the Proposal Form. Failure to do so may 

subject the bidder to disqualification. 

 

 Sincerely, 

 

  

 Lois Lemus 

 Contracting Officer 
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Lois Lemus 

Alaska Energy Authority 

813 W Northern Lights Blvd  Anchorage, AK 99503 

Phone: (907) 771-3909  Fax: (907) 771-3044 

  Previous Addenda Issued     

 

Addendum 1, dated April 13, 2020 

 

     Project: Kasaan and Tatitlek Bulk Fuel Tank Fabrication 

Solicitation No.: 20062 

Date and Hour Bids Due:  May 7, 2020 at 2:00 p.m., 

prevailing Anchorage time. 
 

NOTICE TO BIDDERS: 

 Bidders must acknowledge receipt of this addendum prior to the hour and date set for the bid due date by 

one of the following methods: 
 

(a) By acknowledging receipt of this addendum on the proposal form submitted. 
(b) By email or telefacsimile which includes a reference to the project and addendum number. 

 
The bid documents require acknowledgment individually of all addenda to the drawings and/or specifications.  This is a mandatory 

requirement and any bid received without acknowledgment of receipt of addenda may be classified as not being a responsive bid.  If, by 

virtue of this addendum it is desired to modify a bid already submitted, such modification may be made by email or telefacsimile provided 

such an email or telefacsimile makes reference to this addendum and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified above. 

************************************************************************************************************** 

The Bid documents for the above project are amended as follows (All other terms and conditions remain 

unchanged): 

 

CONTRACT PROVISIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS 
 

1) A non-mandatory pre-bid meeting is scheduled for April 24, 2020, 10:30 am.  Do to the 

COVID-19 the pre-bid meeting will be conducted telephonically.   Potential bidders may 

attend telephonically by calling 1-888-585-9008, when prompted enter 508-917-314#. Please 

note the call-in is limited to participants so if more than one person from companies are attending 

telephonically, we respectfully request you call in from a conference room speaker phone and 

have all people together. If calling in, please be respectful of other callers and call from a phone 

that can be muted so as to cancel out background noise and the possibility of feedback. Contact 

the Contracting Officer, Lois Lemus, at (907) 771-3909 for more information.  

 

This is not a mandatory meeting, and there will not be a scheduled site visit prior to the bid 

opening.  

 
2) Bid Date Extension:  Bids will now be received May 7, 2020 at 2:00 PM Alaska prevailing time. 

 

3) Addendum #3 to follow. 

 

                        QUSTIONS AND ANSWERES 

 
 

1) Question: I was told another retrofit tank is added to this ITB. 

 

1. Answer: Yes a retrofit tank for Tatitlek. Retrofit one (1) owner-provided, 11,600-gallon, double 

wall, dual product, UL-2085 protected dispensing tank to add duel product retail fuel dispensing 



 

with card reader.  Owner provided tank is FOB the AEA Warehouse in Anchorage, AK.  Work 

required in ‘Section 01 11 13 Summary of Work’. 

2) Question: What do you mean by “Retrofit”? 

 

Answer: Modify.  The 5,000 gallon tank is in the photo that was included with the solicitation 

documents.  It was built to UL-2085 standards per the specifications.  It is complete, less the 

appurtenances.   It is in like new condition with the exception of minimal paint scuffing that 

occurred during transportation. 

 

3) Question: The equipment for the 3,000 gallon tank, are you supplying that? 

 

Answer: No.  That will be the contractor’s responsibility.  

 

4) Question: What should bidders do if they determine that their suppliers will not be able to deliver 

materials in time to meet project deadlines due to Covid-19? 

 

Answer: Bidders shall alert AEA prior to the bid opening date if they encounter difficulties securing 

materials for the project.  AEA will evaluate the situation and respond accordingly. 

 

5) Question: What if travel restrictions due to Covid 19 interfere with the project schedule? 

 

Answer: For the purpose of developing bids, Bidders shall assume that the COVID-19 travel restrictions 

currently in place will be lifted prior to beginning on site construction activities.  Bidders are encouraged 

to review Supplemental Conditions SC-11.5 Extension Due to Delays for additional information. 

 

END OF ADDENDUM 

 
 


